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NO. SBTE/REG/2022/ 5 f DATED: 25-03-2022

CIRCULAR

Following dates has been fixed for submission of Registration forms and fee for the students of Diploma

in Laboratory Technician for the year 2022: -

Last Date with
S Name of Courses Last Date with Last Date with Last Date with late fine
# Normal fee Late fee Late Fine of Rs.1200/=
Rs.400/- Rs.800/-
& Diploma in Laboratory 14-04-2022 25-04-2022 09-5-2022 25-05-2022
Technician Rs.3930/- Rs.4330/= Rs.5130/- 6330/=
Note: -
1. The Affiliation of Government & Private Institutes is required to be renewed for the year 2022.
2. Blank Registration forms may be issued to Institutions only on submission of Bank challan/Pay order/ Demand
draft @ Rs.70.00 per form.
3. Cost of Registration forms at Rs:70/= is not included with fees in this schedule.
4. The above schedule includes Certificate/ Diploma Fee be realized with Registration fee.
5. Online payment facility is also available through the following links: -
i Sbte.edu.pk/payments
i Kuickpay.
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Copy to:
1. All the Principals of concerned Institutes affiliated with the Board.
2. The Director (Academic and Training) Government of Sindh /STEVTA KARACHL
3. The Director Information Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi with the request to get the same published in the newspapers as
news item.
4. The News Editor, Pakistan Broadcasting Corporation, Karachi/ Hyderabad/Sukkur/Khairpur with request to broadcast the same
in the local news and educational programmes as news item.
5. Regional Officer, R. O. Sindh Board of Technical Education, Sukkur.
6. The Manager, Askari Bank Ltd. SBTE Branch & its all Branches in Sindh.
7. The Regional Director, Karachi / Hyderabad / Naushahero Feroze / Sukkur / Larkana
8. The Manager, National Bank of Pakistan, Karachi / Municipal Corporation Branch Sukkur.
9. District Education Officer (Technical), Karachi / Hyderabad / Mirpurkhas / Nawabshsh / Sukkur.
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